

**Request Ref: 2843**

FOI Request dated **27/03/2023** as follows –

1. *Which ERP (Enterprise Resource Management) or Finance and HR is currently used?*
2. *What was the total value of the contract?*
3. *What is the annual contract value?*
4. *What is the duration of the contract?*
5. *When does your contract expire?*
6. *Do you have any planned upgrades of the software? If so, when?*
7. *Are you planning to go to market for a different ERP/ Finance system? If so, when?*
8. *Who is the person responsible for your ERP / Finance system? Please provide full name, title and contact information if possible.*
9. *If your finance or ERP is Unit4 please advise if this is:*
  1. *Unit4 Cloud, On Premise or other cloud*
  2. *If you have access to the Unit4 Extension Kit*
  3. *Unit4 software version number (eg MS 6.7)*
10. *Has the University implemented a Integration platform as a service (iPaaS), such as Dell Boomi, Informatica, Clover etc*

**Response**

1. FINANCE=UNIT4 DREAM, HR/PAYROLL=ITRENT
2. FINANCE N/A, HR £196,600
3. FINANCE N/A, HR £58,034
4. FINANCE N/A, HR 3 YEARS
5. FINANCE N/A, HR 30/9/24
6. FINANCE N/A, HR Software upgraded every 3 months, next upgrade due May.

7. No

8. Jeremy Hartley, Chief Finance Officer, Email – [Jeremy.hartley@hull.ac.uk](mailto:Jeremy.hartley@hull.ac.uk)

9. -

1. on premise

2. No

3. DREAM 3.6 BUILD 86

10. No